technological advances or changes in utilisation patterns). Any assumption regarding future medical scheme contribution increases is therefore subjective. A health care cost inflation rate of 7.47%
has been assumed. This is 1.50% in excess of expected CPI inflation over the expected term of the liability, namely 5.97%. A larger differential would be unsustainable, eventually forcing members
to less expensive options. This implies a net discount rate of 0.65%.

The expected inflation assumption of 5.97% was obtained from the differential between market yields on index-linked bonds consistent with the estimated term of the liabilities (1.60%) and those of
fixed interest bonds (8.17%). The next contribution increase was assumed to occur with effect from 1 January 2016.

43

2 015   2 014
R R

KOU-KAMMA MUNICIPALITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

15. EMPLOYEE BENEFIT LIABILITIES (Continued)
15.1  Post-retirement Health Care Benefits Liability (Continued)

Net discount rate:

Post-retirement mortality:

Family profile:

Sensitivity analysis

Real rate of return
Current Assumption

0.46%
 0.5% decrease in

gap (0.04%)
 0.5% increase in

gap (0.96%)

Liability 1 691 311   1 606 745   1 775 876
Cost / (Saving) -   84 566   (84 566)

Mortality

Current Assumption
PA(90)-1  PA(90)   PA(90)-2

Liability 1 691 311   1 613 003   1 769 618
Cost / (Saving) -   78 308   (78 308)

The amounts recognised in the Statement of Financial Position are as follows:

Balance at the beginning of the year 1 180 150   903 192
Net actuarial (losses)/profits 523 052   270 236
Interest cost 61 129   67 630
Benefits paid (73 020)   (60 908)

Total Recognised Benefit Liability 1 691 311   1 180 150

The amounts recognised in the Statement of Financial Performance are as follows:
Current service cost -   -
Interest cost 61 129   67 630
Actuarial losses / (gains) 523 052   270 236

Total Post-retirement Benefit included in Employee Related Costs  (Note 23) 584 181   337 866

Even though the actual values used for the discount rate and the expected increase in medical subsidies are important, the “gap” between the two assumptions are more important. This “gap” is
referred to as the net discount rate. The net discount rate has increased from 0.46% p.a. to 0.56% p.a. (Derived from a discount rate of 8.17% and the expected medical inflation rate of  7.47%)

The post-retirement mortality assumptions are based on the PA(90) mortality tables rated down by 1 year. This assumption is in line with the previous assumptions used.

The results of the valuation are dependent on the underlying assumptions made. The assumptions represent our best estimate of future events. The actual cost of the subsidy will however be